TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM335383

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glass Restoration Specialists, Inc.		03/02/2015	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Big Time Holding, Inc.		
Street Address:	2 Willbanks Rd		
City:	Rome		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30161		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3041214	SPOT-X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2064415514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-448-3200

docket@jensenpuntigam.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Jensen

Address Line 1: 2033 6th Ave, Suite 1020

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLASS RESTORATION		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Loftus		
SIGNATURE:	/Robin Loftus/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2015		

Total Attachments: 1

source=214_20150317125602#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glass Restoration Specialists, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having an address of 4040 S. Tyler St., Ste. 9, Tacoma, WA 98409 has adopted, used and is using the mark SPOT-X (hereinafter the Trademark), which is registered in the United States Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,041,214, dated January 10, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Big Time Holding, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an address of 2 Willbanks Rd., Rome, GA 30161, desires to acquire the Trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title, interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

3	-2	****	1	5	Marke	
Date						

By: John Hanscom

Glass Restoration Specialists, Inc.

State of WA)
,,):ss
County of MERCE)

Dated: 3\2\15

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

ø,		
6.		111/2
	NOTARY	
	PUBLIC	
THE COLUMN THE PARTY OF THE PAR	A	
	WASHIII	

RECORDED: 03/17/2015

By: LINDA J. VALENCIA Title: A/OTARV

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0805**